H.R. No. 2033

## RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Cody Hubbard and Drew Hargrove of Moody High School 2 have earned well-deserved recognition for their participation in 3 the 2014-2015 Faith Angler Network high school fishing tournament; 4 and

5 WHEREAS, The Faith Angler Network sponsors youth outreach 6 programs to help students in Central Texas get active in the great 7 outdoors through the sport of fishing, and as part of that effort, 8 the organization sponsors a series of bass competitions; and

9 WHEREAS, Guided by boat captain Matt Hargrove, Cody and Drew 10 competed in the first qualifying round on November 8, 2014, at Lake 11 Travis, and they also took part in the second round on March 7, 12 2015, at Canyon Lake; additional rounds will be held in April and 13 May, with the teams vying to qualify for the FAN High School 14 Championship, which offers \$5,000 in scholarships and prizes, and 15 for the Skeeter Boats Super Six Tournament; and

16 WHEREAS, Through their involvement in the FAN high school 17 fishing series, Cody Hubbard and Drew Hargrove have demonstrated 18 great initiative and ability, and they may reflect with pride on 19 their involvement in this worthwhile event; now, therefore, be it

20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Cody Hubbard and Drew Hargrove on 22 their participation in the 2014-2015 Faith Angler Network high 23 school fishing tournament and extend to them sincere best wishes 24 for calm waters and clear skies; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 2033

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
2 prepared for Mr. Hubbard and Mr. Hargrove as an expression of high
3 regard by the Texas House of Representatives.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 2033

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2033 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House